FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

RECC

02-11-1999

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	963966 rease record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): D.A. Stuart, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FEB 0 8 1995 ~	Name: D.A. Stuart Company
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Ontario, Canada □ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 4580 Weaver Parkway
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	City: Warrenville State: IL ZIP: 60555 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 01/25/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor, Esq. Internal Address:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-3406 2/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000036 134443	8. Deposit Account No06-1135
1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 7 2 FC:482 275.00 OP	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Joseph T. Nabor Name of Person Signing Signature	02/02/99 re Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	tachments, and document:6

D.A. STUART, LTD.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.: 134,443; 504,635; 510,570; 525,184; 539,813; 541,639; 673,397; 806,618; 811,966; 887,747; 1,144,661

1,701,337

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, D.A. Stuart Ltd., a Corporation of Ontario, Canada, located and doing business at 4580 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Regn. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
SUPER-KOOL	134,443	August 31, 1920
STURACO	504,635	December 7, 1948
THRED KUT	510,570	June 7, 1949
DRAWSOL	525,184	May 16, 1950
THERMEX	539,813	March 27, 1951
DASCO	541,639	May 1, 1951
STUART & Design	673,397	February 3, 1959
ROL-KLEEN	806,618	April 5, 1966
EXCELENE	811,966	August 2, 1966
DASCOL	887,747	March 17, 1970
KLEEN-TIN	1,144,661	December 30, 1980
STUART & Design	1,701,337	July 21, 1992

Whereas, D.A. Stuart Company, a Delaware Corporation, is located at 4580 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555, desires to acquire said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registrationss thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$100.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, D.A. Stuart Ltd., does hereby assign and transfer to D.A. Stuart Company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0883 the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified Registrations thereof.

D.A. Stuart Ltd.

Date: June 25, 1999

Curtiss D. Summers

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0884

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859



CALIFORNIA OFFICE SUITE 510 - 4250 EXECUTIVE SQUARE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037-9105 TELEPHONE (619) 552-1311

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE SUITE 300 EAST TOWER - 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3955 TELEPHONE (202) 789-4900

February 2, 1999

IE (202) 789-4900

MARK A. HAMILL PERRY J. HOFFMAN JAMES P. KRUEGER MARK W. HETZLER TIMOTHY P. MALONEY THOMAS F. LEBENS * STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH SHERRI N. BLOUNT *

JAY A. SALTZMAN
KATHLEEN A. RANNEY
ROMI N. BOSE
ROBERTA L. HASTREITER
DENISE M. HICKEY*
REBECCA P. ROKOS
GREG H. LEITICH
CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE*
MARIANNA S. HAMILTON*

* NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Transmittal of Trademark Assignment for: D.A. Stuart, Ltd. Our File No. 1820-59305

Honorable Sir:

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.

FRANCIS A. EVEN

JOHN F. FLANNERY

JAMES J. SCHUMANN

TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK

JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY BOBERT J. FOX

KENNETH H. SAMPLES

JOHN S. PANIAGUAS

JOSEPH T. NABOR STEVEN C. SCHROER

DONALD A. PETERSON

BRUCE R. MANSFIELD JAMES L. KURTZ

JEANNETTE M. WALDER

RICHARD A. KABA

JAMES R. MCRRIDE

KARL R. FINK

ROBERT B. JONES

JAMES J. HAMILL

PHILIP T. PETTI

JULIUS TABIN

In connection with the above identified Trademark Assignment, enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$315.00 to cover the fee for filing the Trademark Assignment. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this proceeding during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135. Should no proper payment be enclosed, as by the check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, please charge the unpaid amount to our Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: Seeph T. Nabor

⁄FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

16th Floor

120 South LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406

(312) 577-7000

JTN:dir Encls.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 02/08/1999